## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION NO. 16-**

Introduced by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_

## RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE ADDITIONS AND REVISIONS TO THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE

WHEREAS, the Political Reform Act of 1974 requires every local government agency to review its Conflict of Interest Code biennially to determine if it must be amended; and

WHEREAS, the majority of the changes reflect recent organizational changes.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby accepts the additions and revisions to the Conflict of Interest Code for the City of Hayward.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA \_\_\_\_\_, 2016

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_\_ City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward